MARYSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

A.

w

9.
10.

C.

D.

1.

2.

3.

4.

OGN~ LN -

Additional Responsibility - Certificated Salary
Definition of Extra-Time Ratio for Positions Other Than Teaching
1.00=10 month contract = 183 working days
1.05=10.5 month contract = 190 working days
1.10 = 11 month contract = 203 working days
1.15=11.5 month contract = 212-213 working days
1.20=12 month contract = 224 working days
Stipends 1st Year 3rd Year
High Schools
Department Chairperson 2,578 2,946
Director - Athletics 3,966 4 532
Director - Choral Music 2,047 2,339
Director - Band 2,047 2,339
Director - Academic Decathlon 2,855 3,263
Director - Drama 1,676 1,915
Director - Debate 1,676 1,915
Director - High School Yearbook 2,855 3,263
Director - High School Newspaper 1,676 1,915
Director - Activities 3,966 4,532
Other Services
Teacher-in-Charge
With a full-time principal 912 1,042
With a 1/2 time prinicipal 1,051 1,201
Coaching Stipends
High School
Football
Head Varsity Coach 3,569 4,079
Asst. Varsity Coach 2,578 2,946
Asst. Varsity Coach 2,578 2,946
Asst. Varsity Coach 2,578 2,946
Head JV Coach 2,737 3,127
Asst. JV Coach 2,451 2,802
Asst. JV Coach 2,451 2,802
Head Frosh Coach 2,610 2,983
Asst. Frosh Coach 2,261 2,583
Cross County
Head Varsity Coach 2,610 2,983
Asst. Coach 1,676 1,915
Soccer
Varsity Coach 2,610 2,983
JV Coach 2,261 2,583
Asst. Coach 1,676 1,915
Volleyball
Varsity Coach 2,975 3,399

APPENDIX "F1"

5th Year

3,348
5,150
2,658
2,658
3,708
2,176
2,176
3,708
2,176
5,150

1,185
1,365

4,635
3,348
3,348
3,348
3,554
3,184
3,184
3,390
2,936

3,390
2,176

3,390
2,936
2,176

3,863



JV Coach
Frosh Coach

5. Basketball
Varsity Coach
JV Coach
Frosh Coach

6. Wrestling
Varsity Coach

Asst. Coach

7. Baseball
Varsity Coach
JV Coach
Frosh Coach

8. Track
Varsity Head Coach
Varsity Asst. Coach
JV Head Coach

9. Golf

10. Swimming
Varsity Head Coach

Asst. Coach
11. Tennis

12. Softball
Varsity Coach
JV Coach
Frosh Coach

13. Cheer
Varsity Coach
Asst. Coach

Playoff/Extended Season Pay
*Maximum of three (3) weeks

Head Coach
Asst. Coach

E. Stipends

Intermediate Schools

Athletic Team Coach
Director-Student Activities
Director-Athletics
Director-Band
Director-Choral Music
Director-Drama
Director-Yearbook

Nk wh -

2,610
2,261

2,975
2,610
2,261

2,975
2,610

2,975
2,610
2,261

2,975
2,261
2,261

2,610

2,610
2,261

2,610

2,975
2,610
2,261

2,610
1,676

100/wk
75/wk

1,517
1,983
1,983
1,686
1,586
1,586
1,586

2,983
2,583

3,399
2,983
2,583

3392
2,983

3¥899
2,983
2,583

3,399
2,583
2,583

2,983

2,983
2,583

2,983

3,399
2,983
2,583

2,983
9l

1,734
2,266
2,266
1,813
1,813
1,813
1,813

3,390
2,936

3,863
3,390
2,936

3,863
3,390

3,863
3,390
2,936

3,863
2,936
2,936

3,390

3,390
2,936

3,390

3,863
3,390
2,936

3,390
2,176

1,970
2,575
2,575
2,060
2,060
2,060
2,060



