## MARYSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

## Additional Responsibility - Certificated Salary

APPENDIX "F1"

A.	Definition of Extra-Time Ratio for Positions Other Than Teaching					
	1.00 = 10	month contract =	183 working days			
	1.05 = 10.5	month contract =	190 working days			
	1.10 = 11	month contract =	203 working days			
	1.15 = 11.5	month contract =	212-213 working d	lays		
	1.20 = 12	month contract =	224 working days			
В.	<u>Stipends</u>		1st Year	3rd Year	5th Year	
	High Schools					
1	. Department Chairpers	on	2,578	2,946	3,348	
	2. Director - Athletics		3,966	4,532	5,150	
3	B. Director - Choral Music		2,047	2,339	2,658	
	. Director - Band		2,047	2,339	2,658	
	<ol> <li>Director - Academic Delication</li> </ol>	ecathlon	2,855	3,263	3,708	
	6. Director - Drama		1,676	1,915	2,176	
	. Director - Debate		1,676	1,915	2,176	
	Director - High School		2,855	3,263	3,708	
	Director - High School	Newspaper	1,676	1,915	2,176	
10	. Director - Activities		3,966	4,532	5,150	
C.	Other Services					
	acher-in-Charge					
	ith a full-time principal		912	1,042	1,185	
Wi	th a 1/2 time prinicipal		1,051	1,201	1,365	
D.	Coaching Stipe	nds				
	High School					
1.	Football					
	Head Varsity Coa		3,569	4,079	4,635	
	Asst. Varsity Coa	ıch	2,578	2,946	3,348	
	Asst. Varsity Coa		2,578	2,946	3,348	
	Asst. Varsity Coa	ıch	2,578	2,946	3,348	
	Head JV Coach		2,737	3,127	3,554	
	Asst. JV Coach		2,451	2,802	3,184	
	Asst. JV Coach		2,451	2,802	3,184	
	Head Frosh Coad		2,610	2,983	3,390	
	Asst. Frosh Coad	ch	2,261	2,583	2,936	
2.						
	Head Varsity Coa	ach	2,610	2,983	3,390	
	Asst. Coach		1,676	1,915	2,176	
3.	Soccer		2.212	0.000	0.000	
	Varsity Coach		2,610	2,983	3,390	
	JV Coach		2,261	2,583	2,936	
	Asst. Coach		1,676	1,915	2,176	
4.	Volleyball		0.075	0.000	0.000	
	Varsity Coach		2,975	3,399	3,863	

JV Coach	2,610	2,983	3,390
Frosh Coach	2,261	2,583	2,936
5. <u>Basketball</u> Varsity Coach JV Coach Frosh Coach	2,975	3,399	3,863
	2,610	2,983	3,390
	2,261	2,583	2,936
6. <u>Wrestling</u> Varsity Coach Asst. Coach	2,975	3,399	3,863
	2,610	2,983	3,390
7. <u>Baseball</u> Varsity Coach  JV Coach  Frosh Coach	2,975	3,399	3,863
	2,610	2,983	3,390
	2,261	2,583	2,936
8. <u>Track</u> Varsity Head Coach Varsity Asst. Coach JV Head Coach	2,975	3,399	3,863
	2,261	2,583	2,936
	2,261	2,583	2,936
9. Golf	2,610	2,983	3,390
10. <u>Swimming</u> Varsity Head Coach Asst. Coach	2,610	2,983	3,390
	2,261	2,583	2,936
11. Tennis	2,610	2,983	3,390
12. <u>Softball</u> Varsity Coach  JV Coach  Frosh Coach	2,975	3,399	3,863
	2,610	2,983	3,390
	2,261	2,583	2,936
13. <u>Cheer</u> Varsity Coach  Asst. Coach	2,610	2,983	3,390
	1,676	1,915	2,176
Playoff/Extended Season Pay *Maximum of three (3) weeks			(%)
Head Coach Asst. Coach	100/wk 75/wk		
<ul> <li>E. Stipends Intermediate Schools</li> <li>1. Athletic Team Coach</li> <li>2. Director-Student Activities</li> <li>3. Director-Athletics</li> <li>4. Director-Band</li> <li>5. Director-Choral Music</li> <li>6. Director-Drama</li> <li>7. Director-Yearbook</li> </ul>	1,517 1,983 1,983 1,586 1,586 1,586 1,586	1,734 2,266 2,266 1,813 1,813 1,813	1,970 2,575 2,575 2,060 2,060 2,060 2,060